Breakdown of risk-weighted assets in the various categories of risk-weights are as follows:-

Eligible Tier 2 capital

Collective impairment provisions

STANDARD CHARTERED SAADIQ BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Page 99

Company No. 823437K

38. Sources and uses of charity funds

2016 2015

RM'000 RM'000

Sources of charity funds

Balance as at 1 January 112   -

Syariah non-compliant income 7   112

Total sources of charity funds during the year 119   112

Uses of charity funds

(119)   -

Total uses of charity funds during the year   (119) -

Undistributed charity funds as at 31 December -   112

39. Comparative figures

Statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2015

As previously Re- As

reported classification restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Income derived from investment of depositors' funds

and others 296,371   (296,371)   -

Income derived from investment of depositors' funds -   347,005   347,005

Income derived from investment of investment account funds -   56,772   56,772

Income derived from investment of shareholder's funds 132,206   (64,982)   67,224

Profit/hibah attributed to depositors (248,419)   (5,317)   (253,736)

Profit distributed to investment account holders (7,625)   (37,107)   (44,732)

Earnings that were realised from sources or by means prohibited by Syariah have been considered for disposal

to charitable causes.

Contribution to non-profit organisation

STANDARD CHARTERED SAADIQ BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

For the financial year ended 31 December 2016, the Bank is required to disclose its 'Income derived from

investment of funds' into the various categories of 'Income derived from investment of depositors' funds,

investment account funds and shareholder's funds'.

For the financial year ended 31 December 2015, 'Income derived from investment of investment account funds'